TOTAL

ASS. REC. BY: Sun Pin

eBaoTech Hello, NAC_PAYA_UBI_800601 · Change Password · Log Out · Change Language My Desktop **Policy Query** Notice of Loss 13/03/2020 10:05 Date of Accident Policy No. G8G7493D Certificate Number Vehicle No.(For Motor) Search Certificate Number Policyholder Name Policyholder NRIC Vehicle No. Insured Object Commence Date Expiry Date Product Cover Type Policy No. PACIFIC PACKAGING PTE, LTD. 5095289530-02 201718419G GCV Comprehensive GBG7493D GBG7493D 25/10/2019 24/10/2020

Continue

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

0ID T	Company
Owner ID Type:	369K
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	SECTION SECTIO
Vehicle No.:	SHB459E
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended Deregistration Date:	17 Mar 2020
Vehicle Make:	TOYOTA
Vehicle Model:	PRIUS TAXI (SMRT)
Primary Colour:	Maroon
Manufacturing Year:	2014
Engine No.:	2ZR1497450
Chassis No.:	JTDKN36U905757259
Maximum Power Output:	100.0 kW (134 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$32,920.00
Original Registration Date:	04 Feb 2015
First Registration Date:	04 Feb 2015
Transfer Count:	0
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$8,088.00
PARF Eligibility:	Yes
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	03 Feb 2023
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$5,661.00
COE Expiry Date:	03 Feb 2023
COE Category:	A - Car up to 1600cc & 97kW (130bhp)
COE Period(Years):	8
PQP Paid:	\$52,904.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$19,044.00
Total Rebate Amount: Message	\$24,705.00

vehicle reaches its statutory lifespan (if applicable), whichever is earlier. The information contained herein is correct as at 17 Mar 2020

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

A COLE	1-11-	40.00		ACLIT
ACCIE)EN	B. 11	AIEN	IIII II

Date Of Report

14/03/2020 11:52

Date Of Accident

13/03/2020 16:25

Exact Location Of Accident

SEMBAWANG ROAD TWDS (T-JUNC OF SEMBAWANG AIRBASE)

Country/State of Loss

SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SHB459E

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner

SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD

Co Reg No

1XXXXX369K

Email Address

NOEMAIL

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

OFFICE-80000000

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer

TOYOTA

Model

PRIUS TAXI-1.8 (A)

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

HIRE AND REWARD

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category

TAXI

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LTD THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT

Type Of Coverage

YES

Fleet Policy Policy Number

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver

GOH BOON HENG ANDY

D-19093197MFSH

NRIC No

SXXXX722B

Date Of Birth Occupation

17/07/1977 OUTDOOR

Date Of Driving Pass

25/01/1997

Driving Experience

23 YEARS AND 1 MONTH

Gender

MALE

Mobile Number

(LOCAL) +65-80000000

Fax Number

Contact Number

EMail Address

NOEMAIL

Page 1 of 13

Address

11

Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - HIRER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

2

involved in the accident

YES

Was any body injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance. Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

Police Station Address

TECK GHEE NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE POST

ROAD: BLK 321 ANG MO KIO STREET 31 , POSTCODE: 560321 , COUNTRY: SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact Was notice of intended Prosecution given? TEL NO: 1800-4599999 - FAX NO: 64574478

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT - T/20200313/2161

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

FILE TOO BIG

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

GBG7493D

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

LEE SENG CHEE

NRIC/Passport Number

SXXXX056C

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Page 2 of 13

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1 GOH BOON HENG ANDY Name Approximate Age Injuries Sustain Injured person in which vehicle? GBG7493D Were seat belts worn? Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

Address Postcode

ambulance?

	Sketch Plan Pg. 1	198
1 3	manag'	12
S	1/2/	194
3		198
Sembawang		199
0 1	GBG 7493D	190
- 2	10	198
6.		11
1 101 .	NOU1685	100
	SABUS9E	-
1010		100
	Sembawang Airbase	
- Junction	1 Hir bas E	11
	1	198
	<	191
1 1 1		
		17
		11
1010	Drely.	17.5
7		12.5
. 3	1 / 14 MAR 2020	12
	141111222	
	l f	
1000		
- 4-		19
14		19
		31
DECLARATION		
	particulars are true in every respect.	
(5)	ol. le	14/3/2020
	4 mar 2020	14/0/2020
Policyholder's Signature		entre Personnel's Signature
Date & Time:	(If driver is not the policyholder) Name:	

Date & Time:

NRIC/FIN No :

Sketch Plan Pg. 2



IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance.
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of .
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

4MAR 2020

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature

(if driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

Sketch Plan Pg. 3





Police Station Of Origin: Teck Ghee NPP 321 Ang Mo Kio Street 31 SINGAPORE 560321 Tel No: 1800-4599999

1 of 3

Report No. T/20200313/2161

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

22	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:
		54

	ne Report N 20 21:35	Made:	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.: 54			
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars		A. T. M. 48 L. T. M. 2018 1000			
Name of Informant: GOH BOON HENG ANDY			Address: APT BLK 115A YISHUN RING ROAD #04-833 SINGAPORE 761115				
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S7719722B			Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 81137701			
Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN		EN	Email:				
Sex: Male	Age:	Date of Birth: 17/07/1977	Type of Informant: Driver	·			
Race: Chinese			Language: English	Institution / School Name;			
Occupation: Taxi driver			Driving Licence Information: Class: 2B,3,4,5	Date of Expiry:			

Type of Accident:	Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 13/03/2020 16:	Type of Location T-Junction	
Weather:	G ROAD	NCTION OF SEMBAWA Road Surface:	NG AIRBASE	Road Speed Limit:	
Clear		Dry			
		Traffic Control:		Traffic Volume: Moderate	
Traffic Flow:		Traffic Light - Workin	ng .		

Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
GBG7493D	Lorry	TOYOTA	DYNA		7	0
SHB459E	Taxi	TOYOACE	PRIUS	Maroon	Slightly Damaged	0

Details of Person Involved						
Any Pedestrian Involved: No						
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA					



T/20200313/2161

Police Station Of Origin: Teck Ghee NPP 321 Ang Mo Kio Street 31 SINGAPORE 560321

Report No. T/20200313/2

Tel No: 1800-4599999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Driver	The state of the s				1.1		
Name	LEE SENG CHEE						
			ID No.		S1590056C		
Related Vehicle	GBG7493D (Lorry)						
	(Lorry)		Contact No.		94886710		
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		-				
	100		Clas		Class: NIL		
			Driving Licence &		Date of Expiry: NIL		
Date Treatment	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		Evoir	ice & y Date			
Jo of Davis	NIL	Date Dis	chare	y Date	0.00		
Driver Days gran	ited Medical Leave NIL	Degree o	of Injury	NIL			
Vame			CATALOG CO.	141L			
Turno.	GOH BOON HENG ANDY		ID No	AN PERSONAL PROPERTY.	077		
telated Vehicle	SUDATOR		10 140.		S7719722B		
verice verilde	SHB459E (Taxi)		Conta	ct No.	04407704		
ospital/Clinic	MOUNTALLE		Joine	0.140.	81137701		
- Prince Office	MOUNT ALVERNIA HOSPITAL		Class of		Class: 2B,3,4,5		
	4.5		Driving		Date of Expiry: NIL		
			Licence &		- and or Expiry. MIL		
ate Treatment	13/03/2020	T-	Expiry	Date			
of Days grante	ed Medical Leave 05	Date Disc	harge	13/03/	2020		
		Degree of		Slight			

Brief Details.

On 13/03/2020 at about 1625hr, I was driving my maroon colour SMRT taxi (Toyota Prius SHB459E) along Sembawang Road on the extreme left lane. When I reached the T-junction of Sembawang Road the traffic light to turn green, suddenly I felt an impact from the rear and discovered one blue Toyota Dyna and head area. I seek medical treatment and I was issued 5 days of Medical Leave. My taxi had damages on the back portion.

Sketch Plan Pg. 5



Police Station Of Origin: Teck Ghee NPP 321 Ang Mo Kio Street 31 SINGAPORE Tel No: 1800-4599999



3 of 3

Report No. T/20200313/2161

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan	S	ke	tcl	h	PI	a	n
-------------	---	----	-----	---	----	---	---

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording THE F / Staff Sgt MUHAMMAD AZREBIN		Signature Of Informant:	
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	97 *	Date/Time: 13/03/2020 21:35	
Officer In Charge Of Case:		Classification Of Case:	
Sr Staff Sgt ONG YONG HOCK Contact No.: 65476436		SN 085	
Authentication Stamp NP168	Sigi	nature:	
	Edigapara A	Police Force	



Case Details

Case Reference Number: TAX/03/20/2039

Type of Repair : Accident Repair

Vehicle Registration Number : SHB459E

Company Type : SMRT Taxis Pte Ltd

Estimation ID : EST-10853-ID

Assigned By: Taxi Claims Manager Team

Insurance Company Name: NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd

Accident Date and Time: 13/03/2020 08:25 AM

Vehicle Age(In Months): 61

Documents / Photographs

View Documents / Photographs

Total Documents: 1

Estimation Details

Spare Part's Cost Detail

				SMRT Recomme	endatio	on						Sur	veyor Approval	
BOM Type	Costing Type	Portion	Material Number	Part Name	Qty	List Price Per Unit(\$)	List Price(\$)	Dis(%)	Final Price(\$)	Repair/ Replace	Surveyor Quantity	Surveyor Final Price(\$)	Repair/Replace	Remarks
One Time Key In	Main			BUMPER REAR	1	458,60	458.60	25.00	343.95	Replace	1	0.00	Repair *	XR
One Time Key	Main		76,00	BUMPER CLIPS	10	2.10	21,00	25.00	15.75	Replace	0	0.00	Not Give +	×svc
One Time	Main			BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	3	205.70	205.70	25.00	154.27	Replace	0	0.00	Check *	Xsvc
In One	Main			REAR ARM SUB-ASSY, RR	1	139.60	139.60	25.00	104.70	Replace			i	X rve
Time Key In	03000			BUMPER RH		133.00	133.00	23.00	104.70	керіасе	0	0.00	Check *	XIVE
One Time Key In	Main		* 5	ARM SUB-ASSY, RR BUMPER LH	1	139.60	139.60	25.00	104.70	Replace	0	0.00	Check •	Xsvc
One Tima Key In	Main			ANTENNA ELECTRICAL LOWER REAR	1	157.40	157.40	10.00	141.66	Replace	ō	0.00	Not Give •	X svc
One Time Key In	Main			SENSOR REVERSE	1	180,00	180,00	0.00	180.00	Replace	0	0.00	Not Give •	Kovc
One Time Key In	Main			BUMPER SIDE RETAINER RR/LH	1	94.80	94.80	25.00	71.10	Replace	0	0.00	Not Give +	X svc
One Time Key In	Main			BUMPER SIDE RETAINER RR/RH	1	94.80	94.80	25.00	71.10	Replace	0	0.00	Not Give v	(7m
						Tot	tal Spare P	art Cost	2,171.39		Sı	urveyor Total	120.00	
						Lump	Sum Disco	ount (%)	20.00		Lump	Sum Dis (%)	20.00	

Final Spare Part Cost 1,737.11

Final Sur Total

						833335					пасри		21		
	SMRT Recommendation				Surveyor Approval										
вом Туре	Costing Type	Portion	Material Number	Part Name	Qty	List Price Per Unit(\$)	List Price(\$)	Dis(%)	Final Price(\$)	Repair/ Replace	Surveyor Quantity	Surveyor Final Price(\$)	Repair/Repla	ce Remarks	
						Unit(\$)							-		
One Time Key	Main			BUMPER SEAL, RR LH	1	88.90	88.90	25.00	66.68	Replace	0	0.00	Not Give	·Xsvc	
In													-		
One	Main			BUMPER SEAL, RR RH	1	65,70	€5.70	25.00	49.28	Replace	0020	12/00/			
Time Key							V-11.2.			, replace	0	0.00	Not Give	·Xsvc	
In													-		
One Time	Main			BUMPER LIP COVER RR/LH	1	72.20	72.20	25.00	54.15	Replace	0	0.00	Not Give	·Xsvc	
Key In													1		
One Time	Main			BUMPER LIP COVER	1	118.10	118.10	25.00	88.57	Replace	0	0.00	Not Give	· X 5NC	
Key				REKH									1	113	
In													-		
One Time Key	Main			BUMPER LIP REAR	1	228,90	228,90	25.00	171,68	Replace	0	0.00	Not Give	·Xsuc	
In													90		
One Time	Main			UNDER COVER SUB- ASSY, RR FLOOR	1	514.50	514.50	25.00	385.88	Replace	0	0.00	Not Give	·Xsuc	
In													92		
One Time	Main			UNDER COVER RR SHIELD	1	63.90	63.90	25.00	47.92	Replace	0	0.00	Not Give	XIN	
Key In													94		
One Time Key	Main			PIXEL STICKER	2	60.00	120.00	0.00	120.00	Replace	2	120.00	Replace	/Nec	
In													-		
							tal Spare P					urveyor Total	120.00		
						Lump	Sum Disco	ount (%)	20.00		Lump	Sum Dis (%)	20.00		
						Fir	nal Spare Pa	art Cost	1,737.11		Fi	nal Sur Total	96.00		
													584		

Labour's	Cost	Detail
----------	------	--------

S.No.	Costing Type	Job Scope	SMRT Recommendation(\$)	Surveyor Adjustment(\$)	Remarks
ti	Main	TO REPAIR REAR PORTION	338.00	200.00	/
Total:			338.00	200.00	V.

Spray Cost Detail

S.No.	Costing Type	Job Scope	SMRT Recommendation(\$)	Surveyor Adjustment(\$)	Remarks
1	Main	TO RESPRAY REAR BUMPER	378.00	200	
2	Main	TO RESPRAY BUMPER BEAM	180.00	0	
Total:			558.00	200.00	

Other Cost Detail

S.No.	Costing Type	Job Scope	SMRT Recommendation(\$)	Surveyor Adjustment(\$)	Remarks
1.	Main	TO TEST AND REFIX REVERSE SENSOR SYSTEM	120.00	0	
2	Main	TO REPLACE SUNDRY PARTS	100.00	0	
3	Main	TO CHECK WIRING AND SYSTEM FUNCTION	80.00	0	
4	Main	TO WASH AND VACUUM	60.00	0	
5	Mair	TO PROVIDE LABOUR & MATERIAL FOR ADVERTISEMENT STICKER(NET)	296.88	296.88	NIEC
Total:			656.88	296.88	

Summary

	Estimator Assesment(\$)	Surveyor Assesment(\$)
Total Spare Part Detail	1,737.11	96.00
Total Labour Cost	338.00	200.00
Total Spray Painting	558.00	200.00
Other	656.88	296.88
Overall Total	3,289,99	792.68
Lump Sum Repair Option		*
Lump Sum Total	0.00	800.00
Surveyor Approved Amount		800.00
No of Repair Days*	5	2
Remarks	(20)	Lump Sum Repair, After paint pl

Surveyor Name

Signature

Survey Date

https://vacsweb.smrt.com.sg/Estimation.aspx

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation

16/93/2020 Party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis

- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer Signature:

Date:

Save Clear

Sun Pin (LKK)